
WAUSAU INTERCHURCH DARTBALL CAPTAINS & OFFICERS 2025

TEAM CHURCH CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE
GOPHERS Wes.Methodist V.P. Rick Koenig CRKoen@yahoo.com 715-409-9003

ROCKETS Imm. Baptist Lon Hoerter Lon.Hoerter@gmail.com 715-212-6548

POINTERS Good Shepherd Greg Behrendt sk1doofan@aol.com 715-842-9358

SOX St. Michael Jim Wilger mjwilger@frontier.com 715-842-2651

ROYALS St. Michael Jeff Braunel MaBranelly@hotmail.com 715-845-4929

SAINTS St. Stephens Elmer Kufahl ejkufahl@hotmail.com 715-845-1506

HORNETS St. Paul UCC G. Brummond gerrybrummond@charter.net 715-803-8232
715-845-8304

VP Mark Brummond brum10@aol.com 715-359-3138
PACKERS St. Paul UCC Nat Helke nathaniel_helke@hotmail.com 715-212-9342

PANTHERS Peace UCC Pres. Mike Hofman mtop234@yahoo.com 715-571-5671

Sec.Bill Morris wmorris8685@gmail.com 715-581-1077
BEAVERS St. Marks Jason Grulkowski jmpgrulkowski@yahoo.com 715-551-3420

Wausau Wayne Flanagan sanflan73@hotmail.com 715-842-4204
RANGERS St. Matthews Marty Bever marty.bever@gmail.com 715-297-9598

OILERS Mt. Olive Dart Sales & Scheduling
Randy Gilray gilrayrandall@gmail.com or

rcgilray@gmail.com 715-573-6717
TURTLES Cov. Community Jim Fuls fulsfam2@mtc.net 715-571- 3916

BREWERS Redeemer Luth. Mark Huber hubermark77@hotmail.com 715-432-2548
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